These charges are only allegations which
may be contested by the licensee in an
administrative hearing.



NEWYORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT Exhibit “A”
IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
OF OF

TASHA MONIQUE ANDERSON, P.A.

CHARGES

TASHA MONIQUE ANDERSON, P.A., the Respondent, was autherized to practice as a
Physician Assistant in New York State on or about February 22, 2010 by the issuance of license
number 013877 by the New York State Education Department.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

A. Onor about January 2, 2019, Respondent surrendered her Maryland physician assistant
license after violating the terms of a previous Consent Order with Maryland State Board of
Physicians, dated December 14, 2017. The 2017 Consent Order suspended Respondents
Maryland physician assistant license for six months. Subsequent to this Order, the Board
received several complaints dated April 17, 2018 and later that Respondent was violating the
2017 Maryland Consent Order by practicing while her license was suspended by operating
medical equipment, administering injections and signing patient progress notes and billing
sheets.
B. The conduct resulting in the Maryland disciplinary action against Respondent would
constitute misconduct under the laws of New York State pursuant to the following section of
New York State law:
1. New York Education Law § 6530 (12) (Practicing the professionwhile the license is
suspended)
New York Education Law § 6530 (15) (Failure to comply with an order)
New York Education Law § 6530 (29) (Violating any term of probation or condition
imposed on licensee)

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined in N.Y. Educ.
Law § 6530(9)(d) by having his or her license to practice medicine revoked, suspended or having
other disciplinary action taken, or having his or her application for a license refused, revoked or




suspended or having voluntarily or otherwise surrendered his or her license after a disciplinary
action was instituted by a duly authorized professional disciplinary agency of another state, where
the conduct resuiting in the revocation, suspension or other disciplinary action involving the
license or refusal, revocation or suspension of an application for alicense or the surrender of the
license would, if committed in New York state, constitute professional misconduct under the laws
of New York state (namely N.Y. Educ. Law § 6530 (12), § 6530 (15), § 6530 (29) as alleged in
the facts of the following:
1. Paragraphs A and B.
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